68 <u>115</u> 68663	38-1479C DEED OF RECONVEYAN	Vol. <u>79 Page</u> 13463 ~ Vol. <u>79 Page</u> 12584
The undersigned trustee or succes	sor trustee under that certai	n trust deed dated May 1?, 1978
executed and delivered by Charles	Frank Mateson	as grantor and recorded or
<u>Мау 15 , 19</u> 78		ge9999
Lot 10, Block 112, BUENA OREGON, IN THE COUNTY OF one-half of Lot 9, Block KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, mo at the most Northerly cor easterly direction along of 25 feet; thence in a S between Lots 9 and 10 in of said Lot 9; thence in Westerly corner of said L	VISTA ADDITION TO KLAMATH, STATE OF 112 of said BUENA ore particularly des ther of said Lot 9 a the Westerly line Southwesterly direct said Block 112, 140 a Northwesterly dir ot 9; thence in a f	situated in said county described as follows THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, AND ALSO the Northerl VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF scribed as follows: Beginning and running thence in a South of California Avenue a distan tion parallel with the line 0 feet ot the Southwesterly 1 rection 25 feet to the most Northeasterly direction along Block 112, 140 feet to the p
This document is being	rerecorded to chanc	ge the year of the book
premises, reciting that the obligation see bargain, sell and convey, but without as legally entitled thereto, all of the estate IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	cured by said trust deed has ny covenant or warranty, ex held by the undersigned in dersigned trustee has caused	its corporate name be signed hereunder 'w
its officers duly authorized thereunto by	v order of its Board of Direc	tors.
DATED: May 31, 19.	79 TRANSAMI	ERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
• •		\geq
	By Assistant Secretary	Trustee Trustee
	STATE OF OREGO. May 31	N, County ojKlamath) ss. 79
		peared Mike Riddle
	Co., a corporation, a	who, being duly sworn, did istant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance and that said instrument was stend on behalf of uthority of its board of directory, and he acknowl- t to be its weighter, act and deed. DONNA K. RICK WOTARY PUBLIC ORECOW
	My Notary Public for Ure My commission expire	Commission Expires 7/2/185 gon (OFFICIAL SEAL)
TRUSTEE'S DEED OF		STATE OF OREGON,
RECONVEYANCE TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY TO		County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the <u>31stay of 109</u> , 19, at3:22o'clock.P. M., and recorded in bookM7.9on page. 12584 Record of Mortgages of said County.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO First National Bank of Real Estate Loan Div. P.O. Box 608 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Attn: Janet	L	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Mm. D. Vilne Store Title. County Clerk J. Title. By Leanet a Store Deputy
	NDEXED	Fee \$3.00 Men Altron Will and
9. 0-155 5 Form No. OTD-1)	۲ <u>ـــــ</u> ۱ <u>.</u> ـــــ	ciccut None Contractor
	•	r i i

13464

FATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 53.

Transamerica Title co . This <u>Sth</u> day of <u>June</u> A. D. 1979 at <u>10:4</u> Clock ^AM., and Huly recorded in Vol. <u>M79</u>, of <u>Jortgages</u> on Page 13463

Wm D. MILNE, County Clev Fee \$6.00